	Applica	tion No. G.	330		1	FEES PAII	D
me Ben or Virginia Simpson	Per	mit No. G	220		Date 5-2-54	Amount	Receipt
By	DCortifi	esto No	28434				
Idress Route 2, Box 1079 5055 Clearbok	RAUELIII	cate 190				~	
Junction City, Oregon	Strea	m Index, Page No	2-91G	Star 1		jiît.	
					3-20-61	\$1 Cert. Fee	2914
·		16/4W-2	d N		FEE	S REFUNI	DED
ate filed April 26, 1956					Date	Amount	Check
riority April 26, 1956			4.00	ONNENTES			
ction suspended until OK Cert	Date	To V	A55	IGNMENTS	Address	Vol	ume Pa
leturned to applicant							
Date of approval <u>May 23, 1956</u>							
CONSTRUCTION			RE	EMARKS			
Date for beginning May 23, 1957	0.13 c.f.s	. from a well fo	or the irrigatio	on of 10 acres			
Date for completion October 1, 1957							
Extended to	MAY 31	1957 CARD FOR A	, and the second second			ş.	
Date for application of water October 1, 1958							
Extended to				······			
					<u></u>	·,	
PROSECUTION OF WORK							
form "A" filed							
Torm "B" filed							
Form "C" filed See Well Report - June 5, 1957							
FINAL PROOF 11-27-59							
Blank mailed							
Proof received					,		
Date certificate issued APRIL _5 1961						<u>/</u>	
		State Printing 8592	1				

T. 16 S. R. 4W. W.M.



FINAL PROOF SURVEY

Application No. <u>G.330</u> Permit No. <u>G.220</u> IN NAME OF

BEN OR VIRGINIA SIMPSON

Surveyed APRIL 28 1960, by C. O. BARTELS

	-4-57 Permit No C-220
Aŗ	pplication No. G-330 County LANE
	Proof of Appropriation of Water
1.	Name Ben or Virginia Simpson 2. Address Route 2, Box 1079, Junction City, Ore.
3.	Source of supplya well
	Tributary of
4.	Amount of water
6.	Use irrigation $1/80$ th & $2\frac{1}{2}$ a.f.
7.	Location of point of diversion <u>SW1 SW1</u> Sec. <u>29</u> , Twp. <u>16</u> S., Range <u>4</u> W., W. M.
8.	Well: 500 ft. N. & 940 ft. E. from S.W. cor. Sec. 29 The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
	irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section Willamette Meredian			Legal Subdivision	No. Acres Actually Irrigated
16 S.	4 W.	29	SW1 SW1	+ 10.0 He
			- SEA-SWA	2
		Product of the Article of States	С., С.	110
		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	and and example a concern derive an or on the second second second second second second second second second s	
	·	-		a national de la construcción de la
		1	an a na an ann ann ann ann ann an Arannahla. An ann an an ann an an an an an an an an	

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

19.....

and I recommend the issuance of water right contribute for this mount

M conditions do not familie the since repart by your piezes peters this form without your signatore, with a full report for before.

REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

Description of works: 3450 BPM Zets 6 gpm = , en Dimpson I,, do hereby certify that I have made an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No., on the day of, 19....., and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. NOTICE TO INSPECTORS (Name) If conditions do not justify the above report by you, please return this form without sequeen your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title

State Printing 2995



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF LANE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This Is to Certify, That BEN or VIRGINIA SIMPSON clear bake Rd,

of Rt. 2, Ber 5055, Junction City , State of Oregon , has made proof to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of a well

a tributary of Willamette River irrigation of 10.0 acres for the purpose of

State Printing 18985

STATE ENCIMEER

under Permit No. G-220 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon, that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from April 26, 1956

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.13 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of diversion is located in the SW, Section 29, T. 16 S., R. 4 W., W.M. Well is 500 ft. N. & 940 ft. B. from SW corner, Section 29.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to <u>one-eightieth</u> of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2¹/₂ acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

Jourity (Temics of the.

10.0 acres SW1 SW1 Section 29 T. 16 S., R. 4 W., W.M.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use herein described.

THIS IS A DRAFT OF WATER RIGHT CERTIFICATE

See other side for instructions and final proof to be executed by permittee.

STATE OF OREGON STATE ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SALEM

251 FINANCE BUILDING 170 12TH STREET S.E. FILE NO. G-330

This Is to Certify. That

aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually bendfinally

January 10, 1961

Ben or Virginia Simpson Route 2, Box 5055 Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir or Madam:

On the reverse side of this paper is a copy of a draft of water right certificate to confirm the right under Permit No. <u>G-220</u>. You are requested to examine this draft and if you find it correctly describes the appropriation of water made, execute the following certificate. You should return this paper, along with a fee of \$1.00 for recording your water right certificate, when issued, in the office of the County Clerk.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

Return this paper to the State Engineer. Do not record in County Clerk's office.

FINAL PROOF

I have read the draft of water right certificate shown on the reverse side of this paper and as final proof of appropriation of water I hereby certify that the water has been used as described in said draft.

(Date)

(Signature) inia Sempson Vin

G-330

March 14, 1961

Ben or Virginia Simpson Rt. 2, 5055 Clear Lake Rd. Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

On February 6, 1961 we acknowledged the draft of the proposed certificate in connection with your permit number G-220, and requested the certificate recording fee of \$1 so we may issue the certificate.

To date this fee has not been received and we are not able to issue the confirming certificate and complete the right without it.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:kr

20

February 6, 1961

Ben or Virginia Simpson Rt. 2, Clear Lake Rd. Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This will acknowledge receipt of the signed draft of the proposed certificate in connection with permit No. G-220.

If you will now submit the recording fee of \$1. we will proceed toward the issuance of the certificate.

You may keep the print of the map for your records.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant

TJ:kr Enclosure

1 map

G-330

June 9, 1958

Ben & Virginia Simpson Route 2 Box 5055 Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This will acknowledge receipt of the well report for the well you had driven. This is all that is required to date.

All requirements have been met in the application for your well permit No. G-220.

Very truly yours,

7-330

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By

Jack E. Sceva Geologist

Dlf.



STATE OF OREGON STATE ENGINEER WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SALEM

June 13, 1957

Ben & Virginia Simpson Route 2 Box 1079 Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

In examining the records in our files we find we are lacking a well log for the well constructed under Permit No. G-220.

We are requesting that you furnish us with a log of this well. If the well driller failed to furnsih you with a log, you should contact him for the required information. A well log form is enclosed for your convenience.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By

REFER TO

FILE NO.

G-330

Jack E. Sceva Geologist

JES: gw Enc.

STATE ENGINEER am Returning this tetler so you will have the information meetin contained _____ the information meetin contained _____ Please let me know if there is anything else required to get his well Registered with the state. _____ SALEM, OREGON youes very truly Ben Simpson

June 13, 1957

Ben & Virginia Simpson Route 2 Box 1079 Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

In examining the records in our files we find we are lacking a well log for the well constructed under Permit No. G-220.

We are requesting that you furnish us with a log of this well. If the well driller failed to furnsih you with a log, you should contact him for the required information. A well log form is enclosed for your convenience.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By

Jack E. Sceva Geologist

JES:gw Enc. G-330

June 5, 1957

Mr. Ben Simpson Route 2, Box 1079 Junction City, Oregon

Dear Mr. Simpson:

This will acknowledge receipt of the annual well report and accompanying letter.

The confirming certificate is not issued until after an inspection or survey is made by a representative of this office which is not scheduled until the expiration of the time limit for complete application of water or until the owner of the permit notifies us that complete use of water has been made as described in the permit.

Your letter indicates that use of water has been made under the terms of your Permit No. G-220 and the final proof inspection will be made the next time a field engineer is in your area.

In previous years we were limited to one field engineer which resulted in a large backlog of final proof surveys to be made. We are rapidly reducing this backlog, however are not able to make the surveys immediately after the completion notices are submitted. The permit which you have is evidence of your right to use of water as described in the permit and other then continued use of water no action is required by you until the final proof inspection is made.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By

Trevor Jones, Assistant

G-330

June 3,57 Deare Sins: RECEIVED STATE ENGINEER SALEM, OREGON Thank you for your card and AM sorry that this letter was misplaced - The well was in use all last summer and was time, what do I more to do to more this well Registered and got a certificate for the use of this well d undagroand water Bu Simpion Rfz Junction City Box # 5053 Oke Cleare lake Road -

May 23, 1956

0-320

Ben or Virginia Simpson Route #2, Box 1079 Junction City, Oregon

Bear Sir and Madam:

G-320, Permit No. G-220, together

with blueprint.

May 14, 1956

Ben or Virginia Simpson Rt. 2 Box 1079 Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madam:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a permit to construct a well and appropriate therefrom 135 gallons of water per minute for the irrigation of 10 acres, the accompanying map, legal description, and fees in the amount of \$15, for which our receipt No. 6870 is enclosed.

The application has been examined, given file No. G-330, and appears to be in satisfactory form.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By

Chris L. Wheeler Assistant

Enc: receipt gw 6-330

March 21, 1956

€ 330

Ben & Virginia Simpson Rt. 2 Box 1079 Junction City, Oregon

Dear Sir and Madan:

This will acknowledge receipt of your application for a permit to construct a well and appropriate therefrom 135 gallons of water per minute for the irrigation of 10 acres and the accompanying sketch. Since the required fees were not received with the application it cannot yet be filed.

The application has been examined, however, and the following discrepancies noted.

Under Item 3 the intended use should be listed as irrigation.

Under Item 4 the location of the well must be filled out in ink and further must be located within a 40 acre tract.

Since the distribution equipment will be portable it is not necessary to fill out Item 5.

Under Item 12 the land you propose to irrigate should be located within specific h0 acre tracts and the number of acres in each tract should be shown.

A legal description of the property on which the water will be used must accompany the application and can be copied word for word from your deed, abstract, or title insurance.

For the map accompanying the application to be accepable it must conform to the requirements set forth on pages 6 and 7 of the enclosed copy of the Rules and Regulations of the State Engineer. It should be prepared in black ink on a good quality tracing cloth or paper and should show the location of the well in relation to an identified, established government survey corner and further should show the land you propose to irrigate within 40 acre tracts and with the acreages within each tract indicated. Ben & Virginia Simpson

-2-

The fees necessary to file this application are examination fee \$10 and recording fee \$5. Should you desire to send a check it should be made payable to the State Engineer.

On receipt of the application accompanied by the required fees, map, and legal description it will be filed as required by law.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY State Engineer

By

James W. Carver, Jr. Assistant

JWC:gw

ATTENTION WELL OWNERS

Ground water is one of our most valuable resources, and you, the well owner, have a personal responsibility in helping to preserve these resources so that they will still be available for future generations. Your most important duty in this regard is the keeping of accurate records of changes in water levels, quantities of water pumped, and all other changes in the characteristics of our ground-water resources. It is chiefly through your observations that we know what is happening and are able to prevent depletion or contamination of our ground-water supplies.

The measurement of water levels in wells is the only way we can tell if the ground-water resources of an area are being depleted. For that reason, water level measurements given in your annual reports should be as accurate as possible.

We will be glad to supply you with any information we have in regard to methods of measuring water levels, or in measuring quantities of water pumped. Your cooperation in making the annual well report a document of value will be greatly appreciated.



Application No.	G		33	0	
Permit No.	G	-	7.		
Reg. Certificate	No				
Owner's Well No.		-			
State Well No					
County —					

nc

ANNUAL REPORT ON WELLS

(ORS 537.715 requires that an annual report for each well be submitted to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon)

Report covers period from October 1 to September 30 of following year

1.	Have any changes	been made	in the	well or	pump during	the past y	ear? M
	If so, explain:					Training Langer Langer &	

- 2. What was the maximum rate of use at any time during the past year? ______ gpm Date _______ Observed drawdown _______ feet
- 3. In your opinion is the level of water in this well affected by other pumping operations in your vicinity? <u>MD</u> Explain: <u>Theke aks</u>
- 7. What was the cost of pumping per acre irrigated?
- 8. Do you consider use of water from this source profitable? ____
- 9. Will you operate this well next season?_
- 10. *Measured water levels (one measurement in spring and one in fall) Sound 244, feet below land surface. Date of measurement det below land surface.

Feet below land surface	Date	Remarks
*(For artoria	n wolls ror	ort head in feet of water or pounds per square inch

*(For artesian weils, report head in leet of water, or pounds per square inch.)

11.	Remarks: 7	moti	ic on	the to	Dofi	the 12	98 901	whare
	a permi	+. 10.	and	an app	Licoti	un he.	T but 1	10 Reg.
	no. upp	1415	this			1	1	0_0
	ć	-/		Da	ate	Jan 121.	310	1
	C	-				/	115.1	hard
				R	eport Pi	repared By	Imp	maren
				See other			1 1	



Legal Description Vol. 179 Page 622

.

The Southwest one quarter of section 29 in Township 16 South Range 4 West of the Willamette Meridian except that part lying East of the Westerly right of way line of the Pacific Highway.

